Press release – 9 November 2020



## Photographer Sanja Marušić shoots Pernod Ricard's 11<sup>th</sup> Carte Blanche campaign

Despite the pandemic, which has deprived audiences of the chance to attend the Paris Photo art fair where Pernod Ricard was to showcase Carte Blanche as it does every year, the company's 45<sup>th</sup> artistic campaign will still be exhibited this year, albeit exclusively online.

True to the commitment of its founder, Paul Ricard, to support the arts and artists, Pernod Ricard is proud to present the work of photographer Sanja Marušić as part of this 11<sup>th</sup> Carte Blanche photography campaign. After more than 30 years devoted to the fine arts, Pernod Ricard has been using contemporary photography for its annual campaign for over a decade now, with a single proviso – that it features Group employees. This 45<sup>th</sup> annual artistic campaign, entitled *Naturally Committed*, pays homage to the Group's employees and, for the first time, to the Group's partners, by celebrating their shared commitment to their *terroirs*. Due to pandemic-related circumstances that have disrupted both its shooting and its unveiling, the work of the Dutch Croatian artist will be exclusively presented in digital format.

Like the other celebrated international photographers who have preceded her, Sanja Marušić was given complete creative freedom when shooting her Carte Blanche. 14 of the Group's employees and partners, who included coopers, agave growers, winemakers, etc. posed in front of her lens, dressed in clothes whose vivid colours provide a magnificent contrast with the natural landscapes selected from Pernod Ricard's main countries of production. This year, the campaign is highlighting the raw materials used in the production of the Group's brands, such as agave, oak wood, grape vines and fennel.

"Connecting the portraits of the employees with their relationship with nature was a real artistic challenge," according to Sanja Marušić. "I would like to thank the Group for the complete creative freedom that I was given as part of this Carte Blanche, as well as all the models who agreed to take part in this unique exercise, wearing costumes and doing poses so far removed from their everyday lives and from what they probably anticipated".

As Olivier Cavil, Pernod Ricard's Communications Director, says, "This 11th edition takes on a very special significance in the current climate. Thanks to the universal language of art and to Sanja's talent, it offers a little colour and "convivial" joy in these gloomy times. Covid must not stop artistic creation – on the contrary, we need it more than ever as we all need to dream!".

As is the case every year, the *Naturally Committed* campaign illustrates the Group's Annual Report (accessible online at <a href="https://www.pernod-ricard.com/en/media/publications-and-reports/annual-report-fy20/">https://www.pernod-ricard.com/en/media/publications-and-reports/annual-report-fy20/</a>). It was to be exhibited as part of Paris Photo 2020, of which Pernod Ricard has been a historic sponsor. Unfortunately, the public health measures in force in France led to the cancellation of the world's largest photography fair, as well as to the closure of the exhibition venues. As a result, the campaign will be entirely and exclusively exhibited online. Every day on its social media, Pernod Ricard will feature one of the stages of the campaign through video profiles of the people featured in each photo, meaning one of its employees and one of its local partners, as well as the naturally sourced ingredients that bring them together. All the photos and other material will make up a vast digital gallery accessible at <a href="https://carteblanche.pernod-ricard.com/">https://carteblanche.pernod-ricard.com/</a>

Lastly, Sanja Marušić will be taking to Pernod Ricard's Instagram on 13 November at 6:00 PM (Paris Time) to answer questions about this unique campaign.



Photos from the campaign, Naturally Committed.

## About Pernod Ricard

Pernod Ricard is the world's No 2 in wines and spirits with consolidated sales of  $\notin$ 8,448 million in FY20. Created in 1975 by the merger of Ricard and Pernod, the Group has undergone sustained development, based on both organic growth and acquisitions: Seagram (2001), Allied Domecq (2005) and Vin&Sprit (2008). Pernod Ricard, which owns 16 of the Top 100 Spirits Brands, holds one of the most prestigious and comprehensive brand portfolios in the industry, including: Absolut Vodka, Ricard pastis, Ballantine's, Chivas Regal, Royal Salute, and The Glenlivet Scotch whiskies, Jameson Irish whiskey, Martell cognac, Havana Club rum, Beefeater gin, Malibu liqueur, Mumm and Perrier-Jouët champagnes, as well Jacob's Creek, Brancott Estate, Campo Viejo, and Kenwood wines. Pernod Ricard's brands are distributed across 160+ markets and by its own salesforce in 73 markets. The Group's decentralised organisation empowers its 19,000 employees to be true on-the-ground ambassadors of its vision of "Créateurs de Convivialité." As reaffirmed by the Group's strategic plan, "Transform and Accelerate," deployed in 2018, Pernod Ricard's strategy focuses on investing in long-term, profitable growth for all stakeholders. The Group remains true to its three founding values: entrepreneurial spirit, mutual trust, and a strong sense of ethics, as illustrated by the 2030 Sustainability and Responsibility roadmap supporting the United Nations Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), "Good times from a good place." In recognition of Pernod Ricard's strong commitment to sustainable development and responsible consumption, it has received a Gold rating from Ecovadis. Pernod Ricard is also a United Nations' Global Compact LEAD company. Pernod Ricard is listed on Euronext (Ticker: RI; ISIN Code: FR0000120693) and is part of the CAC 40 and Eurostoxx 50 indices.

## **Pernod Ricard Contacts**

Emmanuel Vouin / Head of External Engagement	+33 (0) 1 70 93 16 34
Alison Donohoe / International Press Relations Manager	+33 (0) 1 70 93 16 23
Antonia Scintilla / Group Philanthropy Manager	+33 (0) 1 70 93 16 32
2° Bureau	
Sylvie GRUMBACH / 2e Bureau	+33 (0)1 42 33 93 18
Martial HOBENICHE / 2e Bureau	+33 (0)1 42 33 93 18